

RATE SCHEDULE 1 LESS THAN 37.5 kVA SINGLE-PHASE SERVICE RATE 10, 118 & 316

ELGIBILTY—Eligible for locations served by Barry Electric Cooperative, subject to the Cooperative's service rules and regulations.

APPLICABILITY—Applicable for all single-phase service, provided it is individually metered.

<u>TYPE OF SERVICE (single-phase transformer prorated size less than 37.5 kVA)</u>—Single-phase, 60 hertz at 120/240 volts.

ELECTRIC RATE: Service Availability Charge @ \$1.30 per day

Energy Charge @ \$0.096302 per kWh

Demand Charges

On-Peak Charge @ \$0.80 per kW
Off-Peak Charge @ \$0.20 per kW

SERVICE AVAILABILITY—The Service Availability Charge under the above rate shall be \$1.30 per day. This charge relates to cost sharing for the building and maintenance of the distribution facilities that serve member locations.

MONTHLY BILLING VS. DAILY PREPAY PERIOD—The kilowatt-hours and kilowatts billed hereunder shall be based on monthly meter readings and daily interval readings, respectively. The billing period is approximately thirty (30) days traditionally or daily through voluntary Prepay Billing. Charges herein may be prorated.

<u>DEMAND CHARGES</u>—The On-Peak and Off-Peak Charges stated above shall be applied to the member's peak kilowatts per month whereby the peak kilowatts fall in their respective Time Periods.

TIME PERIODS—The following time periods are expressed in terms of the prevailing Central Standard Time:

<u>On-Peak Hours</u>—On-Peak Hours are the hours beginning at 7:00 a.m. and ending at 8:00 a.m. as well as beginning at 2:00 p.m. and ending at 6:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, during the calendar months of January through December, excluding Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.

Off-Peak Hours — Off-Peak Hours are all hours not defined herein as On-Peak Hours.

<u>TERMS OF MONTHLY VS. PREPAY PAYMENT</u>—Monthly payment is due no later than the 25th of each month. If the account is not paid by the due date, a late fee specified below may be added to the account. Payments are required, to maintain a credit balance, on accounts enrolled in Prepay.

TAX ADJUSTMENT—The member shall pay any sales, use, franchise, or other tax now or hereafter applicable to the service rendered hereunder or imposed on the Cooperative as a result of such service.

<u>MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES</u>—Members are subject to any applicable miscellaneous charges to the service rendered hereunder or imposed on the Cooperative as a result of such service.

Reconnect Fee \$40.00
Truck Trip Charge \$100.00
After Hours Fee \$75.00
Collection Charge \$40.00
Returned Check Fee \$25.00

Delinquent Penalty 10% of bill (\$100 maximum)



RATE SCHEDULE 2 MORE THAN 37.5 kVA SINGLE-PHASE SERVICE RATE 11, 122 & 311

ELGIBILTY—Eligible for locations served by Barry Electric Cooperative, subject to the Cooperative's service rules and regulations.

APPLICABILITY—Applicable for all single-phase service, provided it is individually metered.

<u>TYPE OF SERVICE (single-phase transformer prorated size more than 37.5 kVA)</u>—Single-phase, 60 hertz at 120/240 volts.

ELECTRIC RATE: Service Availability Charge @ \$1.30 per day

Energy Charge @ \$0.090693 per kWh

Special Minimum Charge @ \$0.75 per kVA transformer capacity

Demand Charges

On-Peak @ \$0.80 per kW
Off-Peak @ \$0.60 per kW

SERVICE AVAILABILITY—The Service Availability Charge under the above rate shall be \$1.30 per day. This charge relates to cost sharing for the building and maintenance of the distribution facilities that serve member locations.

MONTHLY BILLING VS. DAILY PREPAY PERIOD—The kilowatt-hours and kilowatt billed hereunder shall be based on daily interval readings and monthly meter readings, respectively. The billing period is approximately thirty (30) days traditionally or daily through voluntary Prepay Billing. Charges herein may be prorated.

<u>DEMAND CHARGES</u>—The On-Peak and Off-Peak Charges stated above shall be applied to the member's peak kilowatts per month whereby the peak kilowatts fall in their respective Time Periods.

TIME PERIODS—The following time periods are expressed in terms of the prevailing Central Standard Time:

<u>On-Peak Hours</u>—On-Peak Hours are the hours beginning at 7:00 a.m. and ending at 8:00 a.m. as well as beginning at 2:00 p.m. and ending at 6:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, during the calendar months of January through December, excluding Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.

Off-Peak Hours—Off-Peak Hours are all hours not defined herein as On-Peak Hours.

<u>TERMS OF MONTHLY VS. PREPAY PAYMENT</u>—Monthly payment is due no later than the 25th of each month. If the account is not paid by the due date, a late fee specified below may be added to the account. Payments are required, to maintain a credit balance, on accounts enrolled in Prepay.

TAX ADJUSTMENT—The member shall pay any sales, use, franchise, or other tax now or hereafter applicable to the service rendered hereunder or imposed on the Cooperative as a result of such service.

<u>MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES</u>—Members are subject to any applicable miscellaneous charges to the service rendered hereunder or imposed on the Cooperative as a result of such service.

Reconnect Fee \$40.00
Truck Trip Charge \$100.00
After Hours Fee \$75.00
Collection Charge \$40.00
Returned Check Fee \$25.00

Delinguent Penalty 10% of bill (\$100 maximum)



RATE SCHEDULE 3 LESS THAN 100 kVA THREE-PHASE SERVICE RATE 20 & 125

ELGIBILTY—Eligible for locations served by Barry Electric Cooperative, subject to the Cooperative's service rules and regulations.

APPLICABILITY—Applicable for all three-phase service, provided it is individually or primary metered.

<u>TYPE OF SERVICE (three-phase transformer prorated size less than 100 kVA or primary metered)</u>— Three-phase, primary metered, 60 hertz at 120/240 volts.

ELECTRIC RATE: Service Availability Charge @ \$1.64 per day

Energy Charge @ \$0.089881 per kWh

Special Minimum Charge @ \$0.75 per kVA transformer capacity

Demand Charges

On-Peak @ \$2.45 per kW
Off-Peak @ \$1.80 per kW

SERVICE AVAILABILITY AND SPECIAL MINIMUMS—The Service Availability Charge under the above rate shall be \$1.64 per day. This charge relates to cost sharing for the building and maintenance of the distribution facilities that serve member locations. A Special Minimum of \$0.75 per kVA installed transformer capacity.

MONTHLY BILLING - The kilowatt and kilowatt-hours billed hereunder shall be based on monthly meter readings. The approximate billing period is thirty (30) days. Charges may be prorated.

<u>DEMAND CHARGES</u>—The On-Peak and Off-Peak Charges stated above shall be applied to the member's peak kilowatts per month whereby the peak kilowatts fall in their respective Time Periods.

TIME PERIODS—The following time periods are expressed in terms of the prevailing Central Standard Time:

<u>On-Peak Hours</u>—On-Peak Hours are the hours beginning at 7:00 a.m. and ending at 8:00 a.m. as well as beginning at 2:00 p.m. and ending at 6:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, during the calendar months of January through December, excluding Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.

Off-Peak Hours—Off-Peak Hours are all hours not defined herein as On-Peak Hours.

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u>—Payment is due no later than the 25th of each month. If the account is not paid by the due date, a late fee specified below may be added to the account.

TAX ADJUSTMENT—The member shall pay any sales, use, franchise, or other tax now or hereafter applicable to the service rendered hereunder or imposed on the Cooperative as a result of such service.

<u>MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES</u>—Members are subject to any applicable miscellaneous charges to the service rendered hereunder or imposed on the Cooperative as a result of such service.

Reconnect Fee \$40.00
Truck Trip Charge \$100.00
After Hours Fee \$75.00
Collection Charge \$40.00
Returned Check Fee \$25.00

Delinquent Penalty 10% of bill (\$100 maximum)



RATE SCHEDULE 4

GREATER THAN 100 kVA AND LESS THAN 2,000 kVA THREE-PHASE SERVICE OR PRIMARY METERED RATE 50 & 21

ELGIBILTY—Eligible for locations served by Barry Electric Cooperative, subject to the Cooperative's service rules and regulations.

APPLICABILITY—Applicable for all three-phase service, provided it is individually or primary metered.

TYPE OF SERVICE (three-phase transformer prorated size greater than 100 kVA and less than 2,000 kVA or primary metered)— Three-phase, primary metered, 60 hertz at 120/240 volts.

ELECTRIC RATE: Service Availability Charge @ \$2.14 per day

Energy Charge @ \$0.069427 per kWh

Special Minimum Charge @ \$0.75 per kVA transformer capacity

Demand Charges

On-Peak @ \$4.54 per kW
Off-Peak @ \$3.36 per kW

<u>SERVICE AVAILABILITY AND SPECIAL MINIMUMS</u>—The Service Availability Charge under the above rate shall be \$2.14 per day. This charge relates to cost sharing for the building and maintenance of the distribution facilities that serve member locations. A Special Minimum of \$0.75 per kVA installed transformer capacity.

<u>MONTHLY BILLING</u> - The kilowatt and kilowatt-hours billed hereunder shall be based on monthly meter readings. The approximate billing period is thirty (30) days. Charges may be prorated.

<u>DEMAND CHARGES</u>—The Demand Charges stated above shall be applied to the member's peak kilowatts per month.

<u>TIME PERIODS</u>—The following time periods are expressed in terms of the prevailing Central Standard Time:

<u>On-Peak Hours</u>—On-Peak Hours are the hours beginning at 7:00 a.m. and ending at 8:00 a.m. as well as beginning at 2:00 p.m. and ending at 6:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, during the calendar months of January through December, excluding Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.

Off-Peak Hours — Off-Peak Hours are all hours not defined herein as On-Peak Hours.

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u>—Payment is due no later than the 25th of each month. If the account is not paid by the due date, a late fee specified below may be added to the account.

TAX ADJUSTMENT—The member shall pay any sales, use, franchise, or other tax now or hereafter applicable to the service rendered hereunder or imposed on the Cooperative as a result of such service.

<u>MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES</u>—Members are subject to any applicable miscellaneous charges to the service rendered hereunder or imposed on the Cooperative as a result of such service.

Reconnect Fee \$40.00
Truck Trip Charge \$100.00
After Hours Fee \$75.00
Collection Charge \$40.00
Returned Check Fee \$25.00

Delinguent Penalty 10% of bill (\$100 maximum)



RATE SCHEDULE 5 GREATER THAN 2,000 kVA THREE-PHASE SERVICE OR PRIMARY METERED RATE 560 & 561

ELGIBILTY—Eligible for locations served by Barry Electric Cooperative, subject to the Cooperative's service rules and regulations.

APPLICABILITY—Applicable for all three-phase service, provided it is individually or primary metered.

<u>TYPE OF SERVICE (three-phase transformer prorated size greater than 2,000 kVA or primary metered)</u>—Three-phase, primary metered, 60 hertz at 120/240 volts.

ELECTRIC RATE: Service Availability Charge @ \$3.29 per day

Energy Charge @ \$0.065343 per kWh

Special Minimum Charge @ \$0.75 per kVA transformer capacity

Demand Charge @ \$8.29 per kW

SERVICE AVAILABILITY AND SPECIAL MINIMUMS—The Service Availability Charge under the above rate shall be \$3.29 per day. This charge relates to cost sharing for the building and maintenance of the distribution facilities that serve member locations. A Special Minimum of \$0.75 per kVA installed transformer capacity.

MONTHLY BILLING - The kilowatt and kilowatt-hours billed hereunder shall be based on monthly meter readings. The approximate billing period is thirty (30) days. Charges may be prorated.

<u>DEMAND CHARGES</u>—The Demand Charges stated above shall be applied to the member's peak kilowatts per month.

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u>—Payment is due no later than the 25th of each month. If the account is not paid by the due date, a late fee specified below may be added to the account.

TAX ADJUSTMENT—The member shall pay any sales, use, franchise, or other tax now or hereafter applicable to the service rendered hereunder or imposed on the Cooperative as a result of such service.

<u>MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES</u>—Members are subject to any applicable miscellaneous charges to the service rendered hereunder or imposed on the Cooperative as a result of such service.

Reconnect Fee \$40.00
Truck Trip Charge \$100.00
After Hours Fee \$75.00
Collection Charge \$40.00
Returned Check Fee \$25.00

Delinquent Penalty 10% of bill (\$100 maximum)